1425960

OP 840.00 1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masahiro Nouchi	04/12/2006
Fumitoshi Matsuda	04/12/2006
Hiromitsu Hashiba	04/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NV Tech Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	3-2-1 Sakado, Takatsu-ku	
Internal Address:	KSP R&D Business Park Building D942	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	213-0012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11423960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4565

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-997-4565
Email: tk@judgepat.jp
Correspondent Name: James Judge

Address Line 1: 6-8 Nishitemma 2-Chome, Kita-ku

Address Line 2: Dojima Bldg., 7th Fl.

Address Line 4: Osaka-shi, JAPAN 530-0047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41.003-AG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Judge

PATENT REEL: 017777 FRAME: 0217

500114748

Total Attachments: 1

source=TU003_assgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017777 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 06/14/2006

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, Masanori Nouchi, Fumitoshi Matsuda, and Hiromitsu Hashiba
citizen(s) of Japan and hereinafter referred to as the applicant(s), has invented certain new and useful improvements in
Curved Liquid-Crystal Display Device, and Method for the Forming and Installaion
of Reflective Plate/Sheet for Curved Liquid-Crystal Display Device
for which the applicant(s) executed an application for United States Patent on the latest date next to the signature(s) below, or otherwise on,
\square for which United States Patent Application Number/
was filed on,
NN/= 1.0 1/1
and whereas, NV Tech Co., Ltd. of Kawasaki-shi , Japan
bergin of the referred to set the residue of the re
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, whose mailing address is
KSP R&D Business Park Building D942 3-2-1 Sakado, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi
Kanagawa 213-0012 JAPAN
is desirous of acquiring the entire rights in the patent application named above, and insofar as the same yields any United States patent(s), the title to and interest in the same:
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the applicant(s) assigns, and transfers, unto the assignee, the entire rights in the patent application, and the title to and interest in the same insofar as the same yields any United States patent(s); and the applicant(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all any such patent(s) to the assignee, as that of the entire title to and interest in any such patent(s), for the sole use and behoof of the assignee and the assignee's legal representatives, as fully and entirely as any such patent(s) would have been held by the applicant(s) had the present assignment not been made.
In testimony whereof the applicant(s) has below executed this assignment.
Signature(s) and date(s):
野内祐智 2006. 名人
野内祐智 2006. 只从、 松日毒烷 2:06. 4.12、 榛葉洋光 2006, 4.12.
榛葉洋光, 2006, 4,12

PATENT REEL: 017777 FRAME: 0219